NEBRASKA OFFENSE

WR(X) 80 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, So. 11 David Gilbert, 6-4, 250, Jr. 7:12 p.m. CDT, Sept. 29, 2012
88 Tyler Evans, 6-1, 200, So. 74 Konrad Zagzebski, 6-3, 263, So. Memorial Stadium, Lincoln
LT 76 Brent Qvale, 6-7, 315, Jr. DT 96 Beau Allen, 6-3, 335, Jr.
79 Brandon Thompson, 6-6, 300, Sr. 77 Bryce Gilbert, 6-1, 307, So.
LG 77 Seung Hoon Choi, 6-2, 290, Sr. DT 87 Ethan Hemer, 6-6, 319, Jr.
62 Cole Pensick, 6-2, 275, Jr. 45 Warren Herring, 6-3, 278, So.
C 72 Justin Jackson, 6-3, 280, Sr. DE 51 Tyler Dippel, 6-4, 262, Jr.
62 Cole Pensick, 6-2, 275, Jr. 97 Brendan Kelly, 6-6, 258, Sr. S
56 Mark Pelini, 6-0, 285, So. 41 Jesse Hayes, 6-3, 237, RFr. ABC crew: Brad Nessler,
RG 61 Spencer Long, 6-4, 305, Jr. SLB 36 Ethan Armstrong, 6-2, 232, Jr. Todd Blackledge, Holly Rowe
69 Brodrick Nickens, 6-5, 305, Jr. 13 Conor O'Neill, 6-0, 220, Jr.
65 Ryne Reeves, 6-3, 295, RFr. 47 Vince Biegel, 6-3, 225, Fr.
RT 71 Jeremiah Sirles, 6-6, 310, Jr. MLB 44 Chris Borland, 5-11, 242, Jr.
63 Andrew Rodriguez, 6-6, 325, Jr. 59 Marcus Trotter, 6-0, 229, So.
TE 81 Ben Cotton, 6-6, 255, Sr. WLB 53 Mike Taylor, 6-2, 224, Sr.
25 Kyler Reed, 6-3, 230, Sr. 30 Derek Landisch, 511, 230, So. NEBRASKA
WR(Z) 18 Quincy Enunwa, 6-2, 215, Jr. CB 14 Marcus Cromartie, 6-1, 192, Sr. K 96 Brett Maher, 6-0, 185, Sr.
7 Taariq Allen, 6-3, 200, RFr. 32 Devin Gaulden, 5-10, 187, So. 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 200, So.
21 Steven Osborne, 6-4, 205, Sr. SS 43 Michael Trotter, 6-0, 209, So. H 31 Jase Dean, 6-0, 200, Sr.
WR(A) 10 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 185, So. 7 Michael Caputo, 6-1, 210, RFr. P 96 Brett Maher, 6-0, 185, Sr.
88 Tyler Evans, 6-1, 200, So. FS 12 Dezmen Southward, 6-2, 213, Jr. 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 200, So.
QB 3 Taylor Martinez, 6-1, 200, Jr. 5 Darius Hillary, 5-11, 190, RFr LS 92 P.J. Mangieri, 6-4, 240, Sr.
12 Ron Kellogg Ill, 6-1, 210, Jr. CB 10 Devin Smith, 5-11, 186, Sr. 97 Joseph Rotherham, 6-0, 220, RFr.
4 Tommy Armstrong Jr., 6-1, 215, Fr. 26 Reggie Mitchell, 6-0, 177, Fr. KR 8 Ameer Adbullah, 5-9, 185, So.
FB 19 Mike Marrow, 6-2, 250, Jr. 80 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, So.
31 C.J. Zimmerer, 6-0, 230, Jr. 10 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 185, So.
35 Andy Janovich, 6-1, 215, Fr. 5 Braylon Heard, 5-11, 185, So.
[-Back 22 Rex Burkhead, 5-11, 210, Sr. PR 8 Ameer Adbullah, 5-9, 185, So.
8 Ameer Abdullah, 5-9, 185, So. 10 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 185, So.
5 Braylon Heard, 5-11, 185, So. 22 Rex Burkhead, 5-11, 210, Sr.
DE 46 Eric Martin, 6-2, 250, Sr. QB 2 Joel Stave, 6-5, 219, RFr. P 90 Drew Meyer, 6-2, 179, RFr.
9 Jason Ankrah, 6-4, 265, Jr. 6 Danny O'Brien 6-3, 223, Jr. 96 Stephen Salata, 6-1, 185, RFr.
DT 53 Thad Randle, 6-1, 295, Jr. RB 28 Montee Ball, 5-11, 215, Sr. PK 17 Jack Russell, 6-0, 162, Fr.
92 Kevin Williams, 6-2, 265, RFr. 20 James White, 5-10, 197, Jr. 94 Kyle French, 6-1, 193, So.
DT 55 Baker Steinkuhler, 6-6, 290, Sr. FB 34 Derek Watt, 6-2, 227, RFr. LS 56 James McGuire, 6-1, 208, So.
96 Aaron Curry, 6-1, 280, Fr. 86 Sherard Cadogan, 6-3, 232, So. 60 Connor Udelhoven, 6-0, 222, Fr.
DE 34 Cameron Meredith, 6-4, 260, Sr. WR 4 Jared Abbrederis, 6-2, 188, Jr. H 96 Stephen Salata, 6-1, 185, RFr.
7 Joseph Carter, 6-5, 250, Jr. 16 Reggie Love, 6-3, 206, Fr. 90 Drew Meyer, 6-2, 179, RFr.
94 Avery Moss, 6-2, 260, Fr. WR 9 Jordan Fredrick, 6-3, 215, RFr. PR 3 Kenzel Doe, 5-8, 170, So.
BUCK 42 Sean Fisher, 6-6, 230, Sr. 1 AJ. Jordan, 6-0, 180 RFr. 20 James White, 5-10, 197, Jr.
45 Alonzo Whaley, 6-1, 230, Sr. WR 3 Kenzel Doe, 5-8, 170, So. KR 25 Melvin Gordon, 6-1, 206, RFr.
40 Max Pirman, 6-5, 220, RFr. 15 Jeff Duckworth, 6-0, 207, Jr. 20 James White, 5-10, 197, Jr.
MIKE 51 Will Compton, 6-2, 230, Sr. TE 48 Jacob Pedersen, 6-4, 237, Jr.
43 Trevor Roach, 6-2, 230, So. 49 Sam Arneson, 6-4, 257, So.
15 Michael Rose, 5-11, 230, Fr. TE 85 Brian Wozniak, 6-4, 256, Jr. e S
WILL 41 David Santos, 6-0, 220, RFr. 81 Brock DeCicco, 6-5, 246, Jr. EgeE
45 Alonzo Whaley, 6-1, 230, Sr. LT 58 Rick Wagner, 6-6, 317, Sr. s s
LCB 11 Andrew Green, 6-0, 195, Jr. 61 Tyler Marz, 6-7, 314, RFr. mig;ﬂ
16 Stanley Jean-Baptiste, 6-3,215,Jr. LG 79 Ryan Groy, 6-5, 318, Jr. =
S 13 P.J. Smith, 6-2, 210, Sr. 73 Dallas Lewallen, 6-6, 309, So. e
1 Harvey Jackson, 6-2, 210, So. C 72 Travis Frederick, 6-4, 338, Jr. ™
S 3 Daimion Stafford, 6-1, 205, Sr. 70 Dan Voltz, 6-4, 301, Fr. | schedule o Hikehocan
12 Courtney Osborne, 6-3, 200, Sr. RG 54 Kyle Costigan, 6-4, 313, So. -
RCB 10 Josh Mitchell, 5-11, 155, So. 75 Zac Matthias, 6-5, 320, Jr. Add the HuskerMax schedule to
4 Mo Seisay, 6-2, 200, Jr. RT 78 Rob Havenstein, 6-8, 342, So. your Web page or desktop. Details
Nickel 17 Ciante Evans, 5-11, 185, Jr. 64 Robert Burge, 6-7, 323, Sr. at huskermax.com/addschedule.html
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BADGERS

Jordan, AJ.
Stave, Joel

Doe, Kenzel
Abbrederis, Jared
Hillary, Darius
Budmayr, Jon
O'Brien, Danny
Barker, Ross
Caputo, Michael
Williams, Isaiah
Knox, Chase
Fredrick, Jordan
10 Phillips, Curt

10 Smith, Devin

11 Gilbert, David

12 Southward, Dezmen
12 Salerno, Matt

13 Houston, Bart

13 O'Neill, Conor

14 Cromartie, Marcus
14 Hammon, Nate
15 Duckworth, Jeff
15 Armstrong, Thad
16 Rust, Clay

16 Love, Reggie

17 Russell, Jack

17 Fenton, AJ.

18 Ogunbowale, Dare
18 Baretz, Lance

19 Etienne, Hugs

19 Schobert, Joe

20 White, James

21 Jean, Peniel

22 Feaster, Darius
22 Lewis, Jeffrey

23 Jackson, Vonte
23 Ponio, Jerry

24 Johnson, Shelton
25 Gordon, Melvin
26 Straus, Derek

26 Mitchell, Reggie
27 Zuleger, Kyle

28 Musso, Leo

28 Ball, Montee

29 Floyd, Terrance
30 Erickson, Alex

30 Landisch, Derek
31 Peprah, Josh

31 Cummins, Connor
32 Gaulden, Devin
34 Watt, Derek

36 Armstrong, Ethan
37 MacCudden, Kevin
38 Steffes, Eric

41 Hayes, Jesse

42 Walker, Alex

42 Byers, Cody
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R 6-0 180 RFr.
6-5 219 RFr.

QB
WR
WR
DB
QB
QB
WR
DB

5-8 170
6-2 188 Jr.

So.

6-0
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-3
6-3 214
5-11 186
6-4 250 Jr.
6-2 213 Jr.
P 6-2 184
6-4 217
6-0 220 Jr.
6-1 192
6-1 200
6-0
6-5
6-5
6-3
K 60
6-1 220 Jr.
5-11175

195 Jr.
223 Jr.
185 Fr.

200
191

So.
Fr.

Sr.

5-11 168 Fr.
6-2 205 Fr.
5-10 197 Jr.
5-11190 So.
5-11 208 Jr.
6-2 210 So.
6-0 196 Fr.
6-1 202 Jr.
6-0 196
6-1
6-0
CB 6-0 177 Fr.
RB 5-11 186 Jr.
ATH 5-10 193 Fr.
RB 5-11 215 Sr.

RB
DB
DB
RB
RB

Sr.

DB 5-10 200 RFr.

WR 6-0 197 Fr.
LB 5-11 230 So.
LB 511215 Jr.
WR 6-1 193 So.
DB 5-10 187 So.

LB 6-2 227 RFr.

LB 6-2 232 Jr.
FB 5-11 207 So.
TE 6-3 244 Fr.

DL 6-3 237 RFr.

TE 6-5 218 Fr.
LB 6-2 221 So.

5-11 190 RFr.

210 RFr.

215 RFr.

5-11 194 RFr.

206 RFr.
228 RFr.

43 Trotter, Michael DB 6-0 209 So.
44 Borland, Chris LB 5-11 242 Jr.
45 Herring, Warren DL 6-3 278 So.
46 Traylor, Austin TE 6-3 233 RFr.
46 Rademacher, Jake LB 6-2 225 Fr.
47 Biegel, Vince LB 6-3 225 Fr.
48 Pedersen, Jacob TE 6-4 237 Jr.
49 Ameson, Sam TE 6-4 257 So.
50 Harrison, Josh DL 6-0 230 So.
51 Dippel, Tyler DL 6-4 262 Jr.
52 Hill, Nick LB 6-2 218 Jr.
53 Taylor, Mike LB 6-2 224 Sr.
54 Costigan, Kyle OL 6-4 313 So.
. |55 McNamara, Joseph  OL 6-1 312 So.
55 Denlinger, Trent DE 6-6 271 Fr.
56 McGuire, James LS 6-1 208 So.
. 156 Kodanko, Riki OL 6-9 342 So.
. |57 Meador, Jake OL 6-7 341 Fr.
57 Ruechel, Ben LB 6-1 227 So.
. | 58 Ninneman, Jacob DL 6-1 284 So.
. | 58 Wagner, Rick OL 6-6 317 Sr.
. |59 Trotter, Marcus LB 6-0 229 So.
. |60 Udelhoven, Connor LS 6-0 222 Fr.
. |61 Marz, Tyler OL 6-7 314 RFr.
. 162 Williams, Walker OL 6-7 313 Fr.
. |64 Burge, Robert OL 6-7 323 Sr.
65 Coon, Jonathan OL 6-7 312 RFr.
68 Schmidt, Logan DE 6-5 266 Fr.
70 Voltz, Dan OL 64 301 Fr.
71 Ball, Ray OL 6-7 327 RFr.
72 Frederick, Travis OL 6-4 338 Jr.
73 Lewallen, Dallas OL 6-6 309 So.
74 Zagzebski, Konrad DL 6-3 263 So.
75 Matthias, Zac OL 6-5 320 Jr.
76 Goldberg, Arthur DT 6-3 286 Fr.
77 Gilbert, Bryce DL 6-1 307 So.
78 Havenstein, Rob OL 6-8 342 So.
79 Groy, Ryan OL 6-5 318 Jr.
81 DeCicco, Brock TE 6-5 246 Jr.
82 Stengel, Jake WR 6-3 196 RFr.
84 Maly, Austin TE 6-5 232 RFr.
85 Wozniak, Brian TE 6-4 256 Jr.
86 Cadogan, Sherard  FB 6-3 232 So.
87 Mason, Marquis WR 6-4 226 So.
87 Hemer, Ethan DL 6-6 319 Jr.
89 Hammond, Chase =~ WR 6-5 216 So.
90 Prell, Matt TE 6-5 200 Fr.
90 Meyer, Drew P 6-2 179 RFr.
91 Nethery, Brett P 6-2 200 Fr.
92 Muldoon, Pat DL 6-3 258 Jr.
93 Keefer, Jake LB 6-3 249 RFr.
94 French, Kyle K 6-1 193 So.
96 Salata, Stephen K 6-1 185 RFr.
96 Allen, Beau DL 6-3 335 Jr.
97 Kelly, Brendan DL 6-6 258 Sr.
99 Adeyanju, James DL 6-2 244 RFr.

After the game,
get all the coverage
and commentary

at HuskerMax.com

43 Roach, Trevor
44 Krelkeme|er Micah
44 Reilly, Brandon
45 Hovey, Lane

45 Whaley, Alonzo
46 Burtch, Sam

46 Martin, Eric

47 Ashburn, Walker
48 Okuyemi, Tobi
49 Manninger, Matt
50 Johns, Garret

51 Chapek, Brandon
51 Compton, Will
53 Kucera, Adam
53 Randle, Thad

. | 54 Painter, Robby

.| 54 McCann, Mitch

.| 55 Steinkuhler, Baker
. |55 Thurston, Paul

. | 56 Pelini, Mark

. |56 Simpson, Brad

. |57 Peat, Todd Jr.

. |57 Sterup, Zach

.| 58 Whitaker, Corey

. |59 Sailors, Will

. |59 Starkebaum, Colby
. |61 Long, Spencer

. |61 Uher, Jeff

. |62 Pensick, Cole

. |63 Rodriguez, Andrew
. |65 Reeves, Ryne

. |66 Utter, Dylan

. |67 Criss, Scott

. |68 Cotton, Jake

. |69 Nickens, Brodrick
. | 70 Anderson, Kenny
. | 70 Ash, Nick

.| 71 Sirles, Jeremiah

. |72 Jackson, Justin

.| 74 Moudy, Mike

.| 75 Long, Chris

.| 76 Quale, Brent

. | 77 Choi, Seung Hoon
.| 77 Painter, Robby

. | 78 Price, Givens

. |79 Thompson, Brandon
. |80 Bell, Kenny

. |81 Cotton, Ben

. |82 Wullenwaber, Tyler

83 Blum, Jared

.| 84 Cotton, Sam

. |85 Hyland, KC

. |86 Sutton, David

. |87 Dixon, Taylor

. | 88 Dzuris, Ross

. |88 Evans, Tyler

. |89 McDermott, Conor
. |90 McMullen, Greg
. 191 Clare, Colin

.191 Vestal, Donovan
. 192 Mangieri, P.J.

. 192 Williams, Kevin

. |94 Moss, Avery

. |95 Gangwish, Jack
. |95 Lindsay, Spencer

96 Curry, Aaron

96 Maher, Brett

97 Rome, Chase

97 Rotherham, Joseph
98 Valentine, Vincent
99 Guy, Jay

“ NEBRASKA

1 Jackson, Harvey S 62210 S

1 Westerkamp, Jordan WR 6-0 200 Fr
2 Bell, Antonio CB 6-2 200 Sr.
2 Moore, Alonzo DB 6-2 170 Fr.
3 Martinez, Taylor QB 6-1 200 Jr.
3 Stafford, Daimion S 6-1 205 Sr.
4 Armstrong, Tommy Jr. QB 6-1 215 Fr.
4 Seisay, Mohammed CB 6-2 200 Jr.
5 Heard, Braylon IB/CB 5-11 185 So.
6 Cooper, Corey S 6-1 210 So.
6 Marlowe, Tim WR 5-10 175 Sr.
7 Allen, Taariq WR 6-3 200 RFr.
7 Carter, Joseph DE 6-5 265 Sr.
8 Abdullah, Ameer IB 59 185 So.
8 Anderson, Zaire LB 5-11 220 Jr.
9 Ankrah, Jason DE 6-4 265 Jr
9 Broekemeier, Tyson QB 6-1 190 RFr.
10 Mitchell, Josh CB 5-11 155 So
10 Turner, Jamal WR 6-1 185 So
11 Green, Andrew CB 6-0 195 Jr
12 Kellogg, Ron Il QB 6-1 210 Jr
12 Osborne, Courtney S 6-3 200 Sr
13 Smith, P.J. S 62 210 Sr
14 Marsh, Bronson QB 6-0 195 RFr.
15 Carnes, Brion QB 6-1 200 So
15 Rose, Michael LB 5-11 230 Fr
16 Jean-Baptiste, Stanley CB 6-3 215 Jr
16 Williams, Evan QB 5-10 158 Fr
17 Evans, Ciante CB 5-11 185 Jr
17 Fyfe, Ryker QB 6-2 180 Fr
18 Alexander, LeRoy DB 6-0 185 Fr
18 Enunwa, Quincy WR 6-2 215 Jr
19 Marrow, Mike FB 6-2 250 Jr
19 Richards, Wil S 511195 Jr
21 Jackson, Charles CB 5-11 175 Fr
21 Osborne, Steven WR 6-4 205 Sr
22 Burkhead, Rex B 5-11 210 Sr
23 Davie, Daniel CB 6-1 185 RFr.
23 Frazier, King 1B 6-0 205 Fr
24 Kuzu, Murat 1B 5-11 195 RFr
24 Williams, Austin DB 6-0 200 So
25 Felici, Joey CB 59 175 So
25 Reed, Kyler TE 6-3 230 Sr
26 Ridder, Anthony CB 6-2 195 RFr.
26 Wade, Yusef CB 5-10 185 So
27 Foltz, Sam WR 6-1 185 Fr
28 Brown, Thomas LB 6-2 210 Fr
29 Jameson, Seth CB 6-1 200 Jr
29 Nabity, Graham 1B 6-0 200 Fr
30 Foster, Derek CB 5-11 190 So.
30 Wynne, Richard Jr. WR 5-9 180 RFr.
31 Dean, Jase CB 6-0 200 Sr
31 Zimmerer, C.J. FB 6-0 230 Jr
32 Cross, Imani B 6-1 225 Fr
32 Milliken, Greg CB 6-1 200 Fr
33 Afalava, Jared LB 6-3 215 Fr
34 Collins, Carson FB 5-10 220 Fr
34 Meredith, Cameron DE 6-4 260 Sr
35 Janovich, Andy FB 6-1 215 Fr
36 Ridder, Eddie TE 6-6 230 RFr
37 Bondi, Mauro PK 6-0 200 So
37 Hoffman, Taylor LB 6-0 200 Fr
38 Gabriel, Aaron LB 6-0 210 Fr
38 Stoddard, Graham FB 6-2 230 Sr
39 Blatchford, Justin S 6-1 200 Sr
39 Nelson, Jordan IB 57 170 Fr.
40 Pirman, Max LB 6-5 220 RFr.
41 Long, Jake TE 6-4 240 Jr.
41 Santos, David LB 6-0 220 RFr.
42 Fisher, Sean LB 6-6 230 Sr.
42 Foster, Trey TE 6-0 235 Fr.
43 Chvatal, Cole WR 5-11 175 Fr.

WR
DE
WR
TE
DE
PK
DE
LS
DT
DE
LB
PK
DT

230 So.
220 Sr.
180 Fr.
190 Fr.
230 Sr.
190 RFr.
250 Sr.
255 So.
275 So.
220 Sr.
275 Fr.
310 Jr.
230 Sr.
300 RFr.
295 Jr.
250 Fr.
220 Fr.
290 Sr.
275 Fr.
285 So.
195 Fr.
305 RFr.
300 RFr.
280 Fr.
270 RFr.
220 Jr.
305 Jr.
280 So.
275 Jr.
325 Jr.
295 RFr.
300 Fr.
280 Jr.
295 So.
305 Jr.
260
285 Jr.
310 Jr.
280 Sr.
305 So.
280 RFr.
315 Jr.
295

240 RFr.
5- 11 195 Sr.
6-3 235 Fr.
6-1 200 So.
6-2 245 Sr.
6-3 280 Fr.
5-10 170 Fr.
6-5 260 So.
6-4 240 Sr.
6-2 265 RFr.
6-2 260 Fr.
6-2 230 RFr.
5-10 190 Fr.
6-1 280 Fr.

PIPK 6-0 185 Sr.

DT
LS
DT
DT

6-3 285 So.
6-0 220 RFr.
6-3 320 Fr.
6-1 290 So.



